
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, CANTT. ROAD, KHAGAUL, PATNA 

DATE SHEET FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION - 2025 

ANNUAL EXAM OF STD. – III TO IX & XI 

Examination Timing — 09:00A.M. to 12:00Noon (Reporting of the students – 08:30A.M.) 

Date / Day III IV V VI VII VIII IX XI 

18-02-2025, Tuesday ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- S. Sc. ----- 
Chemistry 

/B. St. 

21-02-2025, Friday ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- Maths ----- 
Physics 
/Acct. 

24-02-2025, Monday ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
Science 
& Tech. 

----- Mathematics 

25-02-2025, Tuesday ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- Physical Edu. 

27-02-2025, Thursday ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- English ----- English Core 

01-03-2025, Saturday ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- Sanskrit ----- Biology 

03-03-2025, Monday ----- ----- English ----- Maths Hindi 
Social 

Science 
Informatics 

Practices 

04-03-2025, Tuesday Hindi English ----- Science ----- ----- ----- ----- 

05-03-2025, Wednesday ----- ----- Hindi ----- 
Social 

Science 

Naitik 

Shiksha 
Hindi / 

Sanskrit 
Economics 

06-03-2025, Thursday Maths Science ----- 
Social 

Science 
----- ----- ----- ----- 

07-03-2025, Friday ----- ----- Sanskrit Hindi English ----- Science ----- 

12-03-2025, Wednesday Science S. Sc. Science Maths ----- ----- ----- ----- 

19-03-2025, Wednesday 
Social 

Science 
Maths ----- English Science ----- Maths ----- 

20-03-2025, Thursday ----- ----- S. Sc. ----- Sanskrit ----- 
Artificial 

Intelligence 
----- 

21-03-2025, Friday English Hindi ----- Sanskrit ----- ----- ----- ----- 

22-03-2025, Saturday ----- ----- Maths ----- Hindi ----- English ----- 

Note: 
1. The students will come to the school on the day of the examination only. 

2. There will be no re-examination in the event of ABSENCE on account of any reason including MEDICAL. So, if the 

students miss any examination, he / she will lose the marks of the exam. 

3. Class attendance of 75% is a must for promotion. 

4. Examination of Subject - G.K. and Naitik Shiksha of Std-III to VII will be held during their regular classes & It’s 

schedule will be shared very shortly through class notice/ student’s diary.  

5. Weightage of Marks: 
(i) 30% from Mid Term syllabus and 70% from the Annual syllabus (upto Std. VII).        
(ii) For Std. VIII as per DAV CAE     
(iii)  For Std. IX & Std. XI as per CBSE 

 

     Date sheet for Assessment – 3 of EEDP classes (i.e. Nursery to Std-II will be shared/distributed 

separately) 
 

 

Principal           

DAV Public School,           

            Cantt. Road, Khagaul, Patna  


